### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79029953

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Micro Focus (IP) Limited	12/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO FOCUS IP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Address:	Old Bath Road, Newbury Berkshire RG14 1QN
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	Private limited company
Entity Country:	United Kingdom

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS IP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Address: Old Bath Road,

Newbury

Berkshire RG14 1QN

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0317

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0318

**RECORDED: 01/05/2013**